GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

NOTIFICATION

No E-387215/3

Dated 29-09-2023

In pursuance of letter No.ART-15020/1/2023/13 Dated 27th September, 2023 of Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension & Public Grievances Department, the Governor of Assam is pleased to nominate the following officer as Nodal Officer under Right to Public Services (RTPS) .The details given as follows:

Shri Ranjit Swargiary, ACS,
Joint Secretary
Panchayat and Rural Development Department
Mobile No. 8638568266
E-mail Id:ranjit.swagiary@gov.in

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Panchayat & Rural Development Department.

Memo No 387215/3

Dated 29-09-2023

Copy to:-

- The Secretary to the Govt.of Assam, Administrative Reforms, Training, Pension & Public Grievances Department for kind information. in reference to letter No. letter No.ART-15020/1/2023/13 Dated 27th September, 2023
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati-37
- 3. Sri Ranjit Swargiary, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for his kind information.
- P.S to the Principal Secretary, Panchayat & Rural Development Department,
 Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- P.A. to Secretary(PD) Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur,
 Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Secretary.

(e-signed)

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Panchayat & Rural Development Department.

1/293055/2023